Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to this
Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount paid by County to
Contractor under this Agreement shall be a lump sum amount of FIFTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE DOLLARS and 00/100 ($51,535.00).  Contractor shall invoice monthly
on a percent-completed basis for work performed the prior month, up to the total lump sum amount
stated herein. County shall make payment on Contractor’s properly submitted monthly invoices
within thirty (30) days’ receipt.

[...]

provided) coverage, with minimum per occurrence limit of the greater of (i) the limit
available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars ($1,000,000).

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with minimum bodily
injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per
accident, as well as a minimum property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit
available on the policy, or (ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident.

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if applicable to the